
Date Day Event Series Distances Venue
07-Jan Sun Rocky Bay Trail Run CS 6k, 12k, 20k Rocky Bay Resort, Scottburgh

14-Jan Sun Seaton Trail Run CS 6k, 13k, 18k Manor House Venue, Sheffield Beach

21-Jan Sun Kenneth Stainbank Trail Run CS 5k, 10k Kenneth Stainbank Nature Reserve, Yellow Wood Park, Durban

28-Jan Sun Hilton College Trail Run - 7k, 12k, 21k Hilton College, Hilton

04-Feb Sun WESSA uMngeni Trail Run MS 5k, 11k, 22k WESSA uMngeni Nature Reserve, Howick

11-Feb Sun Baynesfield Trail Run MS 7K, 12K, 19K Baynesfield club, Richmond

25-Feb Sun Howick Trail Run MS 5k, 10k, 20k La Petite France, Howick

02-Mar Sat Drakensberg Northern Trail Prem 6k, 10k, 20k, 40k aha Alpine Heath Resort, Bergville

10-Mar Sun Crater Museum Trail Run Prem 5k, 10k, 20k, 30k Tswaing Meteorite Crater Museum, Gauteng

17-Mar Sun Bisley Trail Run - 5k, 10k, 20k Bisley Nature Reserve, Pietermaritzburg

24-Mar Sun Tala Trail Run Prem 5k, 10k, 20k, 30k Tala Game Reserve, Camperdown

07-Apr Sun Run Collective Trail Run - 5k, 10k, 15k Run Collective, Botha's Hill

14-Apr Sun Table Mountain Trail Run - 7k, 12k, 19k Mcoseleli Secondary School, Pietermaritzburg

20-Apr Sat Tour Durban Trail Run - 5k, 10k, 20k Cornubia, Durban

04-May Sat Mnweni Mountain Marathon Prem 10k, 20k, 40k Mnweni Cultural and Hiking Center, Bergville

12-May Sun Bisley Trail Run - 5k, 10k, 18k Bisley Nature Reserve, Pietermaritzburg

19-May Sun Balgowan Trail Run WS 5k, 10k, 20k Michaelhouse, Balgowan

02-Jun Sun iNsingizi Trail Run WS 5k, 10k, 20k iNsingizi Lodge & Spa, Mid-Illovo

16-Jun Sun Lion's River Trail Run WS 5k, 10k, 18k Lion's River Trading Post, uMngeni

21-Jul Sun 1000 Hills Challenge Prem 5k, 10k, 20k, 38k Shongweni Dam and Nature Reserve, Outer West Durban

27-Jul Sat Ingeli Mountain Marathon Prem 6k, 10k, 20k, 40k ANEW Ingeli Forest Lodge, Kokstad

18-Aug Sun uMngeni River Run Prem 12k, 25k, 50k, 75k WESSA uMngeni Nature Reserve, Howick

01-Sep Sun Eston Trail Run - 5k, 10k, 20k Beaumont Eston Farmers' Market, KwaZulu-Natal

08-Sep Sun Hilton College Trail Run - 7k, 12k, 21k Hilton College, Hilton

06-Oct Sun Rocky Bay Trail Run - 6k, 12k, 20k Rocky Bay Resort, Scottburgh

12-Oct Sun Bisley Trail Run - 5k, 10k, 18k Bisley Nature Reserve, Pietermaritzburg

13-Oct Sun The Prawn Trails - 5k, 10k, 18k The Hatchery, Amatikulu

27-Oct Sun Howick Trail Run - 5k, 10k, 20k La Petite France, Howick

03-Nov Sun Balgowan Trail Run - 5k, 10k, 20k Michaelhouse, Balgowan

10-Nov Sun Table Mountain Trail Run SS 7k, 12k, 19k Mcoseleli Secondary School, Pietermaritzburg

17-Nov Sun Run Collective Trail Run SS 5k, 10k, 15k Run Collective, Botha's Hill

24-Nov Sun Honey Trails Trail Run SS 5k, 10k, 20k Honey Trails, Botha's Hill

01-Dec Sun 1000 Hills Trail Festival Prem 6k, 10k, 20k, 40k Nagle Dam, Nonzila

15-Dec Sun Christmas Trail Run @ The Barn Owl - 3k, 5k, 8k The Barn Owl, Currys Post

* CS is the Coastal Series * SS is the Summer Series * No abbreviation indicates that it is a standalone event

* MS is the Midlands Series * Prem are premier events

* WS is the Winter Series
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